## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/06/2002

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAS Holding Corp.	03/06/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Presby Corp.
Street Address:	10300 North Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 104
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75231

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11323752
Application Number:	11322728
Application Number:	11323284
Application Number:	11137085

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500123478

(972)628-3616 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-628-3600

Email: kwoods@munckbutrus.com

Correspondent Name: Munck Butrus, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 800889

Address Line 2: **Docket Clerk** 

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRES06-365, 366, 368, 334

PATENT

**REEL: 017895 FRAME: 0829** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Munck
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger Doc#page1.tif source=Merger Doc#page2.tif source=Merger Doc#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017895 FRAME: 0830

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PRESBY CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RAS HOLDING CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "PRESBY CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 4:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

2425459 8100M

050586942

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4026250

DATE: 07-18-05

PATENT

**REEL: 017895 FRAME: 0831** 

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

PRESBY CORP., a Delaware corporation

### INTO

RAS HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

RAS HOLDING CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), acting pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company is incorporated under its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 11, 1997, as amended by the Certificates of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation filed on April 22, 1998 and May 30, 2000, respectively.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding stock of each class of the capital stock of Presby Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").

THERD: That the Company, by the following resolution of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on March 2002, determined to merge into itself the Subsidiary:

BE IT RESOLVED, that effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, the Company shall merge into itself the Subsidiary, and assumes all of the Subsidiary's obligations; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to the merger, the name of the Company shall be changed to Presby Corp. by deleting the First Article of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company and inserting in lieu thereof a new First Article to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Presby Corp."

and it is

PATENT REEL: 017895 FRAME: 0832 FURTHER RESOLVED, that any officer of the Company shall be, and each of them acting individually without the other hereby is, severally authorized, empowered and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge the Subsidiary into the Company and to assume the Subsidiary's obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and a certified copy to be recorded in the office of the recorder of the county in the State of Delaware in which the registered office of the Company and the Subsidiaries is located, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or appropriate to effect the merger; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger shall be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IT WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be executed by Ronald A. Schachar, its Chief Executive Officer, on this 6th day of March, 2002.

RAS HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation

By:

Ronald A. Schachar, M.D. Chief Executive Officer

Page A-2

PATENT REEL: 017895 FRAME: 0833

**RECORDED: 07/07/2006**